DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
+ 4+ + + +

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD
+ + + + +
MEET ING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Case #11-CMP-00421 u
Chateau, Inc. - Show
t/a Chateau :Cause
3439 Benning Road, N.E. -Hearing
License #10574 - (Status)
Retailer CR u

ANC 7D

Failed to File Quarterly

Statements

FEBRUARY 22, 2012
The Alcoholic Beverage Control
Board met in Alcoholic Beverage Control
Hearing Room, Reeves Building, 2000 14th
Street, N.W., 4th Floor, Washington, D.C.
20009, Chairperson Miller, presiding.

PRESENT

RUTHANNE MILLER, Chailrperson
NICK ALBERTI, Member

DONALD BROOKS, Member

CALVIN NOPHLIN, Member
MICHAEL SILVERSTEIN, Member

JEANNETTE MOBLEY, Member

ALSO PRESENT
FERNANDO RIVERO, OAG
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P-R-0-C-E-E-D-1-N-G-S
1017 a.m.

CHAIR MILLER: The next case on
the Board®"s calendar is Case Number 11-CMP-
00421, Chateau at 3439 Benning Road, N.E.,
License Number 10574 in ANC 7D.

Would the parties please come
forward?

MR. RIVERO: Good morning, Board
Members. Fernando Rivero for the District of
Columbia.

CHAIR MILLER: Good morning.

We don"t have a Licensee at the
table.

Mr. Rivero, do you have anything
-— any preliminary remarks to make on this
case”?

MR. RIVERO: 1 have no been able
to contact the Licensee.

CHAIR MILLER: Okay.

MR. RIVERO: And the Licensee has

not contacted me. 1"m not In communication.

Neal R. Gross & Co., Inc.
202-234-4433




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Page 3
So, I don"t know what to tell you.

CHAIR MILLER: All right. Then
this matter iIs set for a show cause hearing on
March 28th, 2012 at 11:00 a.m.

Anything else?

MR. RIVERO: One moment.

CHAIR MILLER: The next case --

MR. RIVERO: Excuse me.

CHAIR MILLER: Yes, sir.

MR. RIVERO: 1I"m sorry. It looks
like we have Eye Bar set for March 28th, 2012
at 11:00 a.m.

CHAIR MILLER: I°m sorry. |1
already checked. Eleven a.m.?

MR. RIVERO: It looks like the
preceding hearing was set for a show cause at
the same date at the same time.

CHAIR MILLER: The same time.
Okay. Okay. We®"ll take a look at our
calendar and get back to you those days and
times.

MR. RIVERO: Okay. Thank you.
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CHAIR MILLER: Thank you for

bringing that to our attention.

(Whereupon, at 10:18 a.m., the

hearing was adjourned.)
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